
2016 – 2017 School Parent Calendar  

West 85, Braeside, Walden, New Brighton  
 

Date Day Event Time 

September 5, 2016 Monday Labor Day Centre Closed 

October 10, 2016 Monday Thanksgiving Day Centre Closed 

October 17, 2016 Monday 
Professional Development 

Day 
Centre Closed 

November 11, 2016 Friday Remembrance Day Centre Closed 

November 17, 2016 Thursday Parent/Teacher Mtgs 5:30pm – 8:00pm 

November 18, 2016 Friday Parent/Teacher Mtgs 
8:00am – 5:00pm 
 Centre Closed 

December 2, 2016      Friday Christmas Presentation Early Dismissal at 12:30pm 

December 23, 2016 – January 2, 2017 Christmas Vacation Centre Closed 

January 2, 2017 Monday New Year’s Day (in lieu) Centre Closed 

January 3, 2017 Tuesday Centre OPENS Welcome Back! 

      February 20, 2017 Monday Family Day Centre Closed 

April 14, 2017 Friday Good Friday Centre Closed 

April 17, 2017 Monday Easter Monday Centre Closed 

April 27, 2017 Thursday Parent/Teacher Mtgs 5:30pm – 8:00pm 

April 28, 2017 Friday Parent/Teacher Mtgs 
8:00am – 5:00pm 
 Centre Closed 

May 22, 2017 Monday Victoria Day  Centre Closed 

May 26, 2017 Friday 
Professional Development 

Day 
Centre Closed 

June 16, 2017 Friday 
Graduation Evening 

Presentation (preschool 
and kindergarten only)  

Early Dismissal at 12:30pm 

July 3, 2017 Monday Canada Day (in lieu) Centre Closed 

July 7, 2017 Friday Stampede Parade Centre opens at 1:00pm 

August 7, 2017 Monday Heritage Day Centre Closed 

August 28, 2017 Monday 
Professional Development 

Day 
Centre Closed 

Academic Calendar is subject to change.  

Details regarding special events such as: Thanksgiving, Halloween, Valentines, Easter, Mother’s Day, Father’s Day, Christmas & Graduation (Jr. Preschool 

and Infant – No graduation – centre remains open) will be determined by each individual location.   

PLEASE NOTE: Christmas and Graduation evening presentations will have an early dismissal of 12:30pm for Preschool - (No Graduation for Jr. Preschool).  

Individual sites will send out the information prior to each celebration. 



 


